LEGAL NOTICE Town of North Hampton, New Hampshire

Notice is hereby given that in accordance with the requirements of RSA Chapter 31:95 d that a meeting of the North Hampton Select Board will be held on the 16th day of January, 2013 at 7:00 PM at the North Hampton Town Hall located at 231 Atlantic Avenue in North Hampton, New Hampshire.

This purpose of the meeting is to hold a Public Hearing on amending a Special Revenue Fund as follows:

Shall we amend the provisions of RSA 31:95-c to change the amount of revenues restricted from 100% to 85% of revenues from ambulance fees to expenditures for the purpose of purchasing Fire Department equipment and apparatus? Such revenues and expenditures shall be accounted for in a special revenue fund to be known as the Fire Department Equipment and Apparatus fund, separate from the general fund. Any surplus in said fund shall not be deemed part of the general fund accumulated surplus and shall be expended only after a vote by the legislative body to appropriate a specific amount from said fund for a specific purpose related to the purpose of the fund or source of the revenue." (2/3rd ballot vote required for passage.)

Respectfully submitted,

James Maggiore

Chair, North Hampton Select Board